LIH Members Station Distances

IMPORTANT NOTE: In SpeedFancier, each race is set up by choosing the race station from a drop down
menu in the SWOA race station data base. Doing this sets the coordinates for the release point for all
clubs. This ensures that SpeedFancier is calculating results using the same co ordinates for both club
and combined results. These co ordinates may differ from the co ordinates listed in the club portal but
that doesn’t impact the outcome of the race results. The coordinates below may not be exact but can
be used to estimate distances but all races are calculated using the same coordinates from the SWOA
race station data. (Data taken from SpeedFancier, LIH Race Stations May 2023)

Station Distances for Mario Barreto (42.97963900, -81.21111100)

Station Name Distance Category Lat Lng
FOWLERS CORNERS 267.526 S 44.28041700 -78.42113900
GEORGETOWN 126.359 S 43.63261100 -79.93591700
GRAND MERE 783.308 L 46.60288900 -72.71080600
HAWKESBURY 601.725 L 45.59300000 -74.60450000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 601.725 L 45.59300000 -74.60450000
HWY 7 425.165 S 44.82891700 -76.57641700
HWY 7&38 416.301 M 44.79872200 -76.68063900
MADOC 342.315 M 44.50291700 -77.51661100
MADOC ABC 341.578 S 44.26527200 -77.36625600
MASSON 543.825 L 45.55894400 -75.41947200
MERRICKVILLE 481.456 L 4491558300 -75.84361100
MONT TREMBLANT 630.221 L 46.11775000 -74.59983300
NESTLETON 233.778 S 44.13997200 -78.79716700
PERTH 451.021 L 44.90924700 -76.26681400
PERTH ABC 451.021 S 44.90924700 -76.26681400
PETER CHURCH 270.389 S 44.26515000 -78.36624400
PETERBOROUGH 270.391 S 44.27285300 -78.37265300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 270.395 S 44.26527200 -78.36625600
SFECC 472.435 M 44.95344400 -75.99505600
SMITHS FALLS 472.435 M 4495344400 -75.99505600
SMITHS FALLS ABC 472.435 S 44.95344400 -75.99505600
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 427.9 L 44.83694400 -76.54333300
ST. ISIDORE 569.02 M 45.34627800 -74.89913900
ST. JEROME 650.9 L 45.76100000 -74.01905600
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 673.553 L 45.84500000 -73.75347200
STOUFFVILLE 192.303 S 43.99911100 -79.28977800
VANKLEEK HILL 590.262 M 45.46597200 -74.67950000
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 590.262 S 45.46597200 -74.67950000
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 590.262 S 45.46597200 -74.67950000
YEARLING RACE 468.701 M 4491592200 -76.02216700

Station Distances for Ed Boersma (42.90102800, -81.41277800)

Station Name Distance Category Lat Lng



Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
286.071
144.849
801.842
620.33
620.33
443.78
434.915
360.924
360.202
562.363
500.088
648.679
252.303
469.641
469.641
288.956
288.953
288.963
491.062
491.062
491.062
446.515
587.644
669.509
692.163
210.733
608.881
608.881
608.881
487.33

Category

Lat
44.28041700
4363261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
4495344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
44.91592200

Station Distances for Jesse Catania (42.93625000, -81.21550000)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT

Distance
270.522
129.501
786.299
604.536
604.536
427.938
419.082
345.12
344.041
546.817
484.079
633.346

Category

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
44.91558300
46.11775000

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300



Station Name
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Station Distances for Sal Circelli (42.97997200, -81.24061100)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME

Distance
236.82
453.764
453.764
273.332
273.349
273.339
475.134
475.134
475.134
430.668
571.733
653.689
676.338
195.507
593.006
593.006
593.006
471.375

Distance
269.512
128.304
785.286
603.767
603.767
427.222
418.355
344.363
343.725
545.806
483.556
632.151
235.749
453.086
453.086
272.393
272.391
272.399
474.514
474.514
474.514
429.957
571.093
652.949

Category

S
L
S
S
S
S
M
M
S
L
M
L
L
S
M
S
S
M

Category

Lat
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
44.95344400
4495344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
44.91558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000

Lng
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600



Station Name Distance Category Lat

ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 675.602 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 194.214 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 592.325 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 592.325 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 592.325 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 470.787 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Edmund Dobaczewski (42.97636100, -81.17275000)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 265.131 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 124.039 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 780.914 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 599.237 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 599.237 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 422.657 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 413.797 M 44.79872200
MADOC 339.822 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 338.93 S 44.26527200
MASSON 541.431 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 478.878 L 4491558300
MONT TREMBLANT 627.902 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 231.407 S 44.13997200
PERTH 448.499 L 4490924700
PERTH ABC 448.499 S 4490924700
PETER CHURCH 267.965 S 44.26515000
PETERBOROUGH 267.975 S 44.27285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 267.971 S 44.26527200
SFECC 469.893 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 469.893 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 469.893 S 4495344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 425.39 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 566.485 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 648.401 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 671.053 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 190.025 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 587.742 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 587.742 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 587.742 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 466.147 M 4491592200

Station Distances for John Favorito (42.99211100, -80.95711100)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 249.711 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 109.209 S 43.63261100

Lng
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700



Station Name Distance Category Lat

GRAND MERE 765.386 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 583.337 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 583.337 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 406.702 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 397.859 M 4479872200
MADOC 323.949 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 322.438 S 4426527200
MASSON 525.923 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 462.637 L 44.91558300
MONT TREMBLANT 612.702 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 216.121 S 44.13997200
PERTH 432.482 L 44.90924700
PERTH ABC 432.482 S 44.90924700
PETER CHURCH 252.42 S 4426515000
PETERBOROUGH 252.462 S 4427285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 252.427 S 4426527200
SFECC 453.789 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 453.789 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 453.789 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 409.427 L 4483694400
ST. ISIDORE 550.397 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 632.454 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 655.096 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 175.218 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 571.712 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 571.712 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 571.712 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 449.999 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Lloyd Flood (43.27841700, -81.15852800)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 246.874 S 4428041700
GEORGETOWN 106.489 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 761.686 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 581.505 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 581.505 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 405.508 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 396.61 M 44.79872200
MADOC 322.68 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 324.379 S 4426527200
MASSON 522.425 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 462.722 L 44.91558300
MONT TREMBLANT 607.803 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 213.024 S 44.13997200
PERTH 431.51 L 44.90924700

Lng
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400



Station Name Distance Category Lat

PERTH ABC 431.51 S 44.90924700
PETER CHURCH 250.103 S 4426515000
PETERBOROUGH 250.004 S 4427285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 250.108 S 4426527200
SFECC 453.193 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 453.193 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 453.193 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 408.263 L 4483694400
ST. ISIDORE 549.52 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 630.778 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 653.433 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 170.727 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 570.517 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 570.517 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 570.517 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 449.633 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Sid Gerryts (42.86611100, -81.62722200)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 302.89 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 161.602 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 818.57 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 637.347 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 637.347 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 460.869 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 451.994 M 44.79872200
MADOC 377.986 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 377.647 S 44.26527200
MASSON 579.115 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 517.353 L 4491558300
MONT TREMBLANT 665.189 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 269.073 S 44.13997200
PERTH 486.764 L 4490924700
PERTH ABC 486.764 S 4490924700
PETER CHURCH 305.852 S 44.26515000
PETERBOROUGH 305.829 S 44.27285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 305.858 S 44.26527200
SFECC 508.238 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 508.238 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 508.238 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 463.609 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 604.794 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 686.553 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 709.21 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 227.279 S 43.99911100

Lng
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800



Station Name

VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
625.989
625.989
625.989
504.536

|1 IZ

Category

Lat
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Station Distances for Rajiv Harvey (42.94834000, -81.24688000)

Station Name

FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7

HWY 7&38

MADOC

MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON

PERTH

PERTH ABC

PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC

SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE

ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
271.885
130.758
787.669
606.023
606.023
429.447
420.586
346.608
345.731
548.186
485.679
634.624
238.151
455.292
455.292
274.731
274.738
274.737
476.689
476.689
476.689
432.18
573.28
655.189
677.841
196.724
594.534
594.534
594.534
472.945

Category

Lat
44.28041700
4363261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
44.91592200

Station Distances for Bob Mathieson (43.74008300, -81.72177800)

Station Name

FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY

Distance
271.388
144.48
775.926
600.546

—r - un un

Category

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000

Lng
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000



Station Name
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
600.546
428.075
419.252
347.055
354.12
539.057
486.588
620.921
238.961
454.004
454.004
275.352
275.015
275.353
476.003
476.003
476.003
430.831
570.606
649.663
672.16
197.587
590.82
590.82
590.82
472.903

Category

Lat
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
44.91558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
4490924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
4495344400
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
44.91592200

Station Distances for Mace Medeiros (43.06523889, -81.17399167)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH

Distance
259.814
118.529
775.524
594.258
594.258
417.788
408.912
334.902
334.765
536.059
474.326
622.227
226.006
443.689
443.689
262.766

Category

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000

Lng
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400



Station Name Distance Category Lat

PETERBOROUGH 262.744 S 4427285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 262.772 S 4426527200
SFECC 465.177 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 465.177 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 465.177 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 420.528 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 561.724 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 643.465 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 666.122 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 184.282 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 582.91 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 582.91 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 582.91 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 461.484 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Joe Oberda (42.99744400, -81.30388900)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 272.788 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 131.507 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 788.508 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 607.203 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 607.203 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 430.715 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 421.841 M 44.79872200
MADOC 347.834 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 347.543 S 44.26527200
MASSON 549.042 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 487.199 L 4491558300
MONT TREMBLANT 635.22 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 238.984 S 44.13997200
PERTH 456.607 L 4490924700
PERTH ABC 456.607 S 4490924700
PETER CHURCH 275.729 S 44.26515000
PETERBOROUGH 275.71 S 44.27285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 275.735 S 44.26527200
SFECC 478.08 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 478.08 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 478.08 S 4495344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 433.454 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 574.637 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 656.406 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 679.062 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 197.274 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 595.834 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 595.834 S 45.46597200

Lng
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000



Station Name Distance Category Lat
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 595.834 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 474.378 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Rob Ogorek (42.80222200, -81.37138900)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 289.499 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 148.706 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 805.219 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 623.211 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 623.211 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 446.576 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 437.733 M 44.79872200
MADOC 363.821 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 362.2 S 44.26527200
MASSON 565.749 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 502.475 L 4491558300
MONT TREMBLANT 652.438 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 255.862 S 44.13997200
PERTH 472.353 L 4490924700
PERTH ABC 472.353 S 4490924700
PETER CHURCH 292.241 S 44.26515000
PETERBOROUGH 292.276 S 44.27285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 292.248 S 44.26527200
SFECC 493.652 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 493.652 M 4495344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 493.652 S 4495344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 449.3 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 590.261 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 672.327 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 694.969 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 214.739 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 611.581 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 611.581 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 611.581 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 489.856 M 4491592200

Station Distances for Chris Osborne (42.90255600, -81.29550000)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 278.026 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 136.971 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 793.806 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 612.061 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 612.061 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 435.464 S 44.82891700

Lng
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700



Station Name
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
426.608
352.645
351.558
554.323
491.606
640.828
244.315
461.291
461.291
280.844
280.858
280.85
482.662
482.662
482.662
438.195
579.261
661.215
683.864
202.965
600.534
600.534
600.534
478.903

Category

Lat
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
4490924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
4495344400
44.95344400
4495344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Station Distances for Eric Platteeuw (42.76163900, -81.09572200)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC

Distance
274.257
135.087
789.356
606.692
606.692
430.074
421.275
347.587
344.691
550.024
485.336
637.246
240.949
455.704
455.704
276.764
276.858
276.771

Category

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200

Lng
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600



Station Name Distance Category Lat

SFECC 476.806 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 476.806 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 476.806 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 432.779 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 573.381 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 655.69 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 678.306 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 200.786 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 594.807 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 594.807 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 594.807 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 472.923 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Brian Popp (42.79658300, -81.32033300)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 286.48 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 145.877 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 802.141 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 620.014 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 620.014 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 443.369 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 434.533 M 44.79872200
MADOC 360.65 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 358.816 S 44.26527200
MASSON 562.684 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 499.165 L 4491558300
MONT TREMBLANT 649.47 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 252.888 S 44.13997200
PERTH 469.124 L 4490924700
PERTH ABC 469.124 S 4490924700
PETER CHURCH 289.184 S 44.26515000
PETERBOROUGH 289.228 S 44.27285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 289.19 S 44.26527200
SFECC 490.391 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 490.391 M 4495344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 490.391 S 4495344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 446.091 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 587 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 669.112 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 691.75 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 211.907 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 608.339 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 608.339 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 608.339 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 486.58 M 4491592200

Lng
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700



Station Distances for Willy Slowakiewicz (42.98294000, -81.12182000)

Station Name

FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7

HWY 7&38

MADOC

MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON

PERTH

PERTH ABC

PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC

SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE

ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Station Distances for Ray Smith (43.00841700, -81.22805600)

Station Name

FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7

HWY 7&38

MADOC

MADOC ABC
MASSON

Distance

261.285
120.276
777.062
595.309
595.309
418.715
409.858
335.893
334.883
537.579
474.882
624.114
227.584
444.545
444.545
264.095
264.111
264.102
465.922
465.922
465.922
421.446
562.519
644.464
667.114
186.289
583.788
583.788
583.788
462.168

Distance

266.926
125.674
782.681
601.266
601.266
424.748
415.878
341.876
341.434
543.206

Category

Category

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
4495344400
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Lat
44.28041700
4363261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200



Station Name
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Station Distances for Rob Smith (42.99541700, -81.23147200)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE

Distance
481.164
629.477
233.143
450.627
450.627
269.837
269.826
269.843
472.079
472.079
472.079
427.485
568.647
650.458
673.113
191.527
589.861
589.861
589.861
468.366

Distance
267.947
126.716
783.714
602.245
602.245
425.713
416.845
342.848
342.308
544.235
482.089
630.544
234.174
451.585
451.585
270.843
270.837
270.849
473.025
473.025
473.025
428.45

Category

Category

S
S
L
L
L
S
M
M
S
L
L
L
S
L
S
S
S
S
M
M
S
L

Lat
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
4495344400
44.95344400
4495344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.83694400

Lng
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300



Station Name
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
569.599
651.432
674.087
192.599
590.822
590.822
590.822
469.305

Category

Lat
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Station Distances for Murray Smith (43.45069000, -81.25734000)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Station Distances for Bill Sowden (43.44180000, -81.33310000)

Station Name

Distance
245.91
108.693
758.624
579.762
579.762
404.575
395.677
322.074
325.624
519.827
462.353
604.237
212.282
430.618
430.618
249.413
249.231
249.417
452.454
452.454
452.454
407.337
548.391
629.047
651.678
169.838
569.165
569.165
569.165
449.038

Distance

Category

Category

Lat
44.28041700
4363261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
44.91592200

Lat

Lng
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng



Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT
NESTLETON
PERTH
PERTH ABC
PETER CHURCH
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH ABC
SFECC
SMITHS FALLS
SMITHS FALLS ABC
SOUTH SHERBROOKE
ST. ISIDORE
ST. JEROME
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
251.945
114.901
764.413
585.692
585.692
410.585
401.688
328.118
331.771
525.68
468.398
609.978
218.342
436.629
436.629
255.466
255.278
255.469
458.474
458.474
458.474
413.348
554.374
634.975
657.602
175.906
575.129
575.129
575.129
455.07

Category

Lat
44.28041700
4363261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
4491558300
46.11775000
44.13997200
44.90924700
44.90924700
44.26515000
44.27285300
44.26527200
44.95344400
4495344400
44.95344400
44.83694400
45.34627800
45.76100000
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
44.91592200

Station Distances for Rene VanWanrooy (42.87316700, -81.06808300)

Station Name
FOWLERS CORNERS
GEORGETOWN
GRAND MERE
HAWKESBURY
HAWKESBURY OPEN
HWY 7
HWY 7&38
MADOC
MADOC ABC
MASSON
MERRICKVILLE
MONT TREMBLANT

Distance
264.85
124.783
780.355
598.046
598.046
421.398
412.572
338.739
336.632
540.931
477.056
627.888

Category

Lat
44.28041700
43.63261100
46.60288900
45.59300000
45.59300000
44.82891700
44.79872200
44.50291700
44.26527200
45.55894400
44.91558300
46.11775000

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300



Station Name Distance Category Lat

NESTLETON 231.359 S 44.13997200
PERTH 447.119 L 44.90924700
PERTH ABC 447.119 S 44.90924700
PETER CHURCH 267.479 S 4426515000
PETERBOROUGH 267.542 S 4427285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 267.486 S 4426527200
SFECC 468.342 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 468.342 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 468.342 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 424.115 L 4483694400
ST. ISIDORE 564.948 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 647.118 L 45.76100000
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE 669.751 L 45.84500000
STOUFFVILLE 190.719 S 43.99911100
VANKLEEK HILL 586.312 M 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL ABC 586.312 S 45.46597200
VANKLEEK HILL BCD 586.312 S 45.46597200
YEARLING RACE 464.512 M 44.91592200

Station Distances for Joe Winser (42.97236100, -81.30738900)

Station Name Distance Category Lat
FOWLERS CORNERS 274.534 S 44.28041700
GEORGETOWN 133.279 S 43.63261100
GRAND MERE 790.287 L 46.60288900
HAWKESBURY 608.874 L 45.59300000
HAWKESBURY OPEN 608.874 L 45.59300000
HWY 7 432.354 S 44.82891700
HWY 7&38 423.484 M 44.79872200
MADOC 349.484 M 44.50291700
MADOC ABC 348.998 S 44.26527200
MASSON 550.812 L 45.55894400
MERRICKVILLE 488.758 L 4491558300
MONT TREMBLANT 637.069 L 46.11775000
NESTLETON 240.749 S 44.13997200
PERTH 458.232 L 4490924700
PERTH ABC 458.232 S 4490924700
PETER CHURCH 277.446 S 44.26515000
PETERBOROUGH 277.435 S 44.27285300
PETERBOROUGH ABC 277.452 S 44.26527200
SFECC 479.681 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS 479.681 M 44.95344400
SMITHS FALLS ABC 479.681 S 44.95344400
SOUTH SHERBROOKE 435.091 L 44.83694400
ST. ISIDORE 576.25 M 45.34627800
ST. JEROME 658.066 L 45.76100000

Lng
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700

Lng
-78.42113900
-79.93591700
-72.71080600
-74.60450000
-74.60450000
-76.57641700
-76.68063900
-77.51661100
-77.36625600
-75.41947200
-75.84361100
-74.59983300
-78.79716700
-76.26681400
-76.26681400
-78.36624400
-78.37265300
-78.36625600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-75.99505600
-76.54333300
-74.89913900
-74.01905600



Station Name
ST.LIN-LAURENTIDE
STOUFFVILLE
VANKLEEK HILL
VANKLEEK HILL ABC
VANKLEEK HILL BCD
YEARLING RACE

Distance
680.721
199.119
597.467
597.467
597.467
475.965

zmmgmn—

Category

Lat
45.84500000
43.99911100
45.46597200
45.46597200
45.46597200
4491592200

Lng
-73.75347200
-79.28977800
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-74.67950000
-76.02216700



